\ Materials M
AR50 CONTRACT AMENDMENT1 srals Wangerner
VU 8314 W. Cinnabar Ave
:Q % Change Order Peoria, AZ 85345  aw.
ot . - Telephone: (623) 773-71Q ,
@O$~ Solicitation No.: P07-0019 Page 1 of 2 Fax: (623) 773-7118 S
Amendment No.:  One (1) Date: 3/1/2007 Buyer:  Christine Fin%
Project No.: Agreement Date: 12/5/2006
Project Description: Water Service Parts Completion Date: 12/5/2007

Change Order Type: [] Owner Initiated ~ [] Errors & Omissions  [] Unknown Conditions X Other

The changes as shown on the attached sheet are hereby made to the contract.

Contract Price Change:

Original Contract Price: $95,588.36
Total of previous change orders: $0.00
Original contract price plus previous change order(s): $95,588.36
The contract price due to this change order will be increased/decreased by: $11,783.96
The new contract price including this change order will be: $107,372.32
Contract Time Change:

The contract time will be increased by ~ N/A days.

The new date for completion of all work will be N/A

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and agreement. A signed copy shall be filed with the City of Peoria, Materials
Management Divisibn. .

/ / Thomas Otto HD Supply Waterworks

‘Z g/0 4 Municipal Sales

Date Typed Name and Title Company Name

3622 S. 30" Street Phoenix Arizona 85040
Address City State Zip Code

Attested By: \
[ IS

Mary Jo Kief, Clt@@ U

CC Number
CON 17207 | Wil ssistant City Attorney
Contract Number | Appyéved as to Forpfp/stephen M. Kemp, City Attomey
The hbove referenced Contfact Amendment is hereby Executed
N J'QZ 2007 , at Peoria, Arizona

DN AW

City Seal Official File Herman F. Koebergen, MateNals er
Copyright 2003 City of Peoria, Arizona




AL

faYaY Materials Managemen
CONTRACT AMENDMENT Procurement
8314 W. Cinnabar Ave.
Change Order Peoria, AZ 85345
Summary Sheet Telephone: (623) 773-71
) Fax: (623) 773-7118
Solicitation No.: P07-0019 Page 2 of 2
Amendment No.:  One (1) Date: 3/1/2007 Buyer:  Christine Finney

Prepared By: Christine Finney

Project Description: Water Service Parts

Intent: This form is to be utilized to summarize the key changes on the attached change order(s). Please use
common description to condense the essential or main points of the changes(s) and the dollars associated with
each of those changes.

In accordance with the contract price adjustment clause, supporting documentation has been provided
showing the vendor has received a price increase from their supplier. Therefore, the contract prices are
hereby adjusted as follows:

A) Iron Products - 5% Increase on the following City of Peoria Item Numbers:
1456, 1457, 1495, 1496, 16" Maxi Fit Coupling, & All Hydrant Assemblies

B) Service Brass - 8% increase on the following City of Peoria Item Numbers:
1293, 1294, 1316, 1317, 1318, 1333, 1334, 1335, 1336, 1337, 1340, 1341, 1343, 1347, 1352,
1353, 1354, 1355, 1372, 1373, 1374, 1375, 1377, 1378, 1387, 1388, 1389, 1392, 1400, 1401,
1402, 2274, 2275

C) Copper Tubing - 15% Increase on the following City of Peoria Item Numbers:
1215, 1216, 1218, 1440, 1441

D) 2” Water Meter Brass Nut & Brass Bolt — Price Correction — City of Peoria item Numbers:
1287 & 1289

The attached awarded items price sheet hereby replaces the previous awarded items price sheet

Nothing further

Copyright 2003 City of Peoria, Arizona



P07-0019, Water Service Parts
Contract Amendment #1

HD Supply Waterworks Price Sheet

gm.«_zf_ Original Contract Price 3/1/2007 Price increase
Eﬁ QMM UOM QTY  UnitPrice ExtPrice Unit Price  Ext Price
1215|Copper Tubing, %" Soft, 100 Ft. Coil, Single Roll EA | 15 $335.00 $5,025.0a $385.00] $5,775.00;
1216|Copper Tubing, 1" Soft, 100 Foot Coil, Single Roll EA | 40 $516.00] $20,640.00 $593.00] $23,720.00
1218|Copper Tubing, 2" K-40 Roll EA 2 $480.80 $961.60} | $552.80] $1,105.60
1286|Bolt, Brass, 1 1/2" Meter EA | 300 $3.01 $903.00] $3.01 $903.00
1287|Bolt, Brass, 2" Meter MFG EA | 400 $3.01] $1,204.00§ $11.27]  $4,508.00
1288|Nut, Brass for 1 1/2"meter EA | 250 $0.75 $187.5! $0.75 $187.50]
1289{Nut, Brass for 2"meter EA | 400 $0.75 $300.0 $1.40 $560.004
1293|Angle Meter Stop, 3/4", #KV43332W EA | 100 $17.42] $1,742.00 $18.81] $1,881.36
1294|Meter Coupling, 3/4"x2.5", #C3823-2.5 EA 1100 $4.30] $4,730.00] $4.64] $5,108.40f
1316{Coupling, Brass, 3/4", #C44-33 EA | 25 $8.19 $204.75 $8.85 $221.13
1317|Cormp Stop, CTS/PJ 3/4", #F1100-3 EA | 50 $14.67 $733.50 $15.84 $792.1
1318|Corp Stop, Tapered 3/4", #F1000-3 EA | 10 $14.67] _ $146.70f $15.84 $158.44]
1333|Adapter, Male, 1", #C84-44 EA | 40 $7.95]  $318.00f $8.59 $343.44]
1334|Coupling, Meter 1"x 2 1/2", #C38-44-2-625 EA |2500 $6.34| $1 5,850.09] $6.85] $17,118.00
1335|Elbow, Brass, 1", #1.44-44 EA | 25 $12.93 $323.25 $13.96| $349.11
1336|Coupling,C44-44, 1", Brass EA | 40 $8.94 $357.60} $9.66 $386.21
1337|Angle Meter Stop, 1", #KV43-444W EA | 40 $23.87 $954.80 $25.78] $1,031.18
1340{Corp Stop, 1", #F1100-4 EA | 40 $22.21 $888.40} $23.99 $959.47
1341|Elbow, 90 Degree, Brass - 1 1/2", #144-66 EA 10 $39.85 $398.50 $43.04 $430.38
1343]Angle Stop, 1 1/2", #FV43-666W EA | 10 $75.52 $755.20 $81.56 $815.62
1347|Corp Stop, 1 1/2", #FB11006 EA | 10 $57.14 $571.40 $61.71 $617.11
1352|Gasket, Rubber, 1 1/2" EA | 200 $1.14 $228.00 $1.23| $246.2
1353|Adapter, Male, 1 1/2", #C84-66 EA | 25 $19.92 $498.00 $21.51 $537.84
1354]|Adapter, Female, 1 1/2", #C14-66 EA 5 $25.46 $127.30 $27.50 $137.48
1355|Coupling, 1 1/2", #C44-66 EA | 10 $28.60 $286.00 $30.89 $308.88,
1372|Adapter, Male, 2", #C84-77, Brass EA 5 $29.02 $145.10 31.34, $156.71
1373|Adapter, Female, 2", #C14-77 EA 5 $30.35 $151.75 $32.78 $163.89
1374|Coupling, 2", #C44-77 EA 5 $38.63 $193.15 $41.72 $208.60
1375|Elbow, Brass, 90 Degree - 2", #L.44-77 EA 5 $80.63 $403.15 $87.08 $435.40,
1377|Corp Stop, 2", #FB11007 EA 5 $93.50 $467.50 $100.98 $504.90
1378/ Angle Stop, 2", #BFA43-777W EA 10 $124.59] $1,245.90! 5134.56]  $1,345.57
1387|Saddle, Brass AC/IP, 6™ x 1", #202B750-1P4 EA | 25 $57.50] $1,437.50 $62.10] $1,552.50
1388[Saddle, Brass AC/IP, 8" x 2", #202B962-1P7 EA 5 $83.45 b417.25 $90.13 $450.63
1389|Saddle, Brass AC/IP, 10" x 1", #202B1212-1P4 EA 5 $90.11 $450.55 $97.32 $486.59
1392|Saddle, PVC, 6.625" x 3/4", #571603 EA 1 $25.50 $25.501 $27.54 $27.
1400]Saddleback/IP 6x2",202B7501P7 EA 1 $73.85 $73.85 579.76! $79.76}
1401|Saddle, Brass AC/IP, 8" x 1", #202B962-1P4 EA 10 $72.73 $727.30 $78.55 $785.48
1402|Saddie, Brass AC/IP, 12" x 2", #202B1438-1P7 EA 5 $121.14 $605.70! $130.83 $654.16)
1440]|Copper Tubing (K), 1 %" Hard, 20 Ft. Length, EA 2 $146.20 $292.40; $168.20 $336.40,
1441|Copper Tubing (K), 2" Hard, 20 Ft. Length EA 4 $209.00 $836.00 $240.40 $961.60
1454|Sieeve, DI MJ 6" x 6", #18L06SS EA 5 $26.95 $134.75 $26.95 $134.75
1455|Sleeve, DI MJ 6" x 12", #18L06SL EA 5 $36.27 $181.35 $36.27 $181.35
1456|Valve, DI, FLG x MJ 6" EA 5 $379.54| $1,897.70] $398.52 b1,992.59
1457{Valve, DI, MJ x MJ 6" EA 10 $379.54] $3,795.40! $308.52| $3,985.17
1466]Follower Kit, MJ 8" MJBSTD Kit EA 6 $8.75 $52.50 $8.75 $52.50
1489]|Lid, Sewer 8", #51LDI8S EA 10 $11.03 $110.304 $11.03 $110.301
1491]Lid, Water, 8", Detail 198, #51LDI8W EA | 75 $13.46] $1,009.50 $13.46] $1,009.50
1495|Extension, 6" Wet Barrel, #5706EXTNS EA 10 $48.72 $487.20 $51.16 $511.56
1496|Check Valve, Wet Barrel, #L.B400 EA | 25 $523.33] $13,083.25 $549.50| $13,737.41
1912]Follower Kit, MJ 6", #18A06 EA 16 $6.78 $108.48 $6.78 $108.48
1980|Valve, Gate 3", Female X Female, lron Pipe Thread, #T1-8 EA 5 $51.31 $256.55i $51.31 $256.55
2229|Hose Nozzle, NST 2.5, #57K8140HNST EA 3 $55.49 $166.47| $55.49 $166.47|
2274|Gasket, 1.5" Meter, #67GT15NS EA | 10 $1.14 $11.40 $1.23 $12.31
2275|Gasket, 2" Meter, #67GT2NS EA | 20 $1.56 $31.20 $1.68 $33.70
2339|#HDM3220AB 2 1/2" Male Pipe Thread NTS by 2 1/2" NSF Male EA 60 $10.81 $648.60| $10.81 $648.60;
2341]|Close Nipple, 2 1/2" X 2 1/2" Long, #BN25.000 EA 1 $17.09 $17.09 $17.09 $17.09
2643|Suck Tube, #LQS EA | 25 $29.41 $735.25 $29.41 $735.25
N/A 116" Maxi Fit Coupling EA 2 $620.51] $1,241.02 $651.54] $1,303.07|
N/A {6” 90 Bends EA 2 $37.64 $75.28 $37.64 $75.28
N/A |8 90 Bends EA 2 $58.49 $116.98] $58.49 $116.98]
N/A 110" 90 Bends EA 2 $88.36 $176.72 $88.36 $176.72

Page 1 0of 2



P07-0019, Water Service Parts

Contract Amendment #1

HD Supply Waterworks Price Sheet

Cityof Original Contract Price 3/1/2007 Price Increase
%_?—_f‘;;_: DESCRIPTION uoM Q1Y Unit Price Ext Price Unit Price  Ext Price
N/A |12 90 Bends EA 2 $118.22 $236.4 $118.22 $236.44
N/A |6” Solid Sleeve EA 4 $36.27 $145.08} $36.27| $145.08
N/A |8" Solid Sleeve EA 4 $47.73 $190.92] $47.73 $190.92
N/A |10” Solid Sleeve EA 2 $56.00 $112.00} $56.00! $112.00
N/A 12" Solid Sleeve EA 2 $75.60 $151.20 $75.60| $151.20
N/A |16" Solid Sleeve EA 2 $193.20 $386.4 $193.20 $386.404
N/A |4% * bury depth residential wet barrel hydrant assembly to include: EA 1 $1,266.67] $1,266.67] |$1,330.00{ $1,330.00

hydrant head with one 4 72 NST pumper nozzle, one 2 2 “ NST

hose nozzle, one 36" MJ bury, one LB400 break off check valve. As

per Peoria detail 360 R
N/A |3 7 - bury depth commercial wet barrel hydrant assembly to include:( EA 1 $1,466.67| $1,466.67] |$1,540.00( $1,540.00)

hydrant head with one 4 %2 NST pumper nozzle, one 2 %2 “ NST

hose nozzle, one 24" MJ bury, one LB400 break off check valve. As

per Peoria detail 360 -C
N/A |4 7 * bury depth commercial wet barrel hydrant assembly to include:| EA 1 $1,488.89 $1,488.89 1$1,563.33] $1,563.33

hydrant head with one 4 %2 NST pumper nozzle, one 2 %2 “ NST

hose nozzle, one 36" MJ bury, one LB400 break off check valve. As

per Peoria detail 360 —C

Total Annual Value $95,588.36] $107,372.32

Page 2 of 2




